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Installation and Operating
Instructions

Our products are suitable for
ASTM F963; GB6675; EN71 and EN62115 standard.

Please read the installation instructions carefully before use
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CAR DIMENSIONS

Components list
1. Semi-assembled
main body

5. Armrest guadrail 9. Steering wheel screw cap

2. Steering wheel 6. Backrest 10. Steering wheel fixed tube

3. Easy wheel x 2 7. Push knob 11. Canopy

4. Pedal 8. Steering wheel screw 

CONTENTS

1. SPECIFICATIONS
2. PARTS LIST
3. ASSEMBLY
4. INSTALLATION OF BATTERIES 
           TO STEERING WHEEL
5. FUNCTIONS AND OPERATION
6. TROUBLESHOOTING GUIDE
7. WARNING
8. CAR DIMENSIONS
 

SPECIFICATIONS

• This product is suitable for the children of 2-6 years old, 
   and shall be used under adult supervision!
• Car dimensions: 84.5 × 45.5 × 84.7 CM
• Loading capacity: 23 kg
• Product should be used in temperatur es between °C-40°C
• Steering wheel battery: 2 × 1.5V AA batteries (not included)

84,5 cm 45,5 cm

84,7 cm
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Beginning of assembly

1. Assembly of car body (Please see the assembly order)

1 Insert the steering wheel fixed tube from the assigned location of
car bottom into car front end according to the buckle hole direction.

2. Insert the steering wheel into the steering wheel fixed, and fix
it with the screw and srew cap.

3. Insert the easy wheel into the 
assigned location of car bottom.

4. Insert the brackrest into the
assigned location of the 
car rear end.

5. Insert the armrest guardrail
into the assigned location of
both ends of the backrest,
spin forward and buckle
the steering wheel.

6. Insert the push knob into
the assigned location of
the backrest upper end.

Note the
hole direction

Note the
hole direction

Note the
hole direction

Installation of pedal

Insert the pedal buckles into the assigned 
location of the car bottom and push them 
forward along with the direction of arrow 
until fasten them.

Installation of canopy

Buckle the canopy on the assigned location 
of push knob as shown of Figure a&b.
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Operating function

Open the seat and put the goods in it.

(4): ltem transformation function     
1. Stroller
2. Riding car: After disassembling canopy (part 11), push knob (part 7), armrest guardrail
(part 5) and pedal (part 4) according to the diagram 4, 5, 6, 7, below, a riding car which move with 
feet will be shown.

One horn sound button and four music buttons 
are on the steering wheel. Press different music 
button for different music. Four music in total.

Music button

Horn sound button

Open

Button
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Operating function

Pull up the pedal buckle, push them backward 
along with the direction of arrow and lift upward, 
the pedal can be removed.

Push the switch of the armrest guardrail and 
spin it backward, the armrest guardrail can be 
removed.

Stroller

Riding car

Buckle

Pull up

Switch
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Installation and replacement of steering wheels batteries

Open the steering wheel battery cover, find the 
positive pole and negative pole, and put 2AA 
batteries into the compartment properly, then 
close the battery cover and fix it with the screw 
(as shown in the Figure).

Operating function

(1).This product is the multifunctional, easy wheel stroller with canopy, also a riding car.

1.Easy wheel stroller with canopy:
A: There are two easy wheels on this product, so that adult can push the product forward or
turning around easily.
B: The canopy is another feature of this product. The angle range of the canopy can be adjusted.
C : The canopy has UV protection function.

2. Riding car: Children using this product must be under the supervision of an adult at all times.
A: Children can sit on the car and be free to slide when holding the steering wheel with two hands 
and stepping on ground backward push with two feet.
B: When reach to a certain speed, children can slide the car forward with feet off the ground.
It’s a interesting way to train children’s balance.

(2).Steering wheel music :
1. Horn sound: Press the “horn sound button” to activate the horn sound;
2. Music button: there are four pieces of music. Press the “music button” to activate the musical 
tunes. All the four pieces of music will be played circularly.

(3).Storage:
To open the storage area please lift the seat as shown in the diagram below right.

Battery
cover

2x1.5V AA
batteries

Battery
compartment
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(2). CAR WARNING:

Product assembly should only be undertaken by a responsible adult.
This product can be disassembled and the small parts may be swallowed by small children. 
Children using this product must be under the supervision of an adult at all times.
This product must be thoroughly checked for safety before allowing a child to use it.
It is recommended that children always wear shoes and other protective clothing and equipment 
(e.g. helmet, gloves, kneepads etc.) during use.
This product must only be used on a flat level surface. Do not use it on a public road or near 
dangerous areas such as steps, uneven ground, water etc.
This car must only be used by a single child, maximum load 23 kg. Improper use may damage 
components.
The product packaging is not a toy and must be kept away from children. To avoid suffocation, 
remove all packaging material after product assembly.
These instructions contain important information, please retain them after product assembly.

WARNING 
To reduce the risk of injury, adult supervision is required at all times. In the interests of safety, 

DO NOT use this product on public roads, near motor vehicles, uneven ground,
swimming pools or where there is water.

Product must only be used by one child at a time.
 

WARNING
 Protective clothing and equipment should always be worn when using this product.

WARNING
                  Please keep the product and all parts away from children before full

assembly has been completed by a responsible adult. Unassembled product contains small parts 
and potentially harmful sharp edges.

Troubleshooting Guide

Problem Check it
Horn or music 
sounds are not 

working correctly

The battery is full of power, otherwise the battery needs to be 
charged or replaced.

7. WARNING!

(1). BATTERY WARNING:
• Use 2 X 1.5V AA batteries (not included). 
• Pay attention to the +/-polarity.
• Rechargeable batteries must be charged by an adult only. 
• Different types of batteries are not to be mixed.
• Do not recharge batteries if they are not rechargeable.
• Remove rechargeable batteries from steering wheel battery compartment before charging. 
• Do not mix new/old batteries.
• Do not mix alkaline, standard (carbon-zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium) batteries.
• Always remove the batteries from steering wheel battery compartment if it is not used for a long time.
• Exhausted batteries are to be removed from the toy.
• The supply terminals are not to be short-circuit.
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Montering og 
betjeningsvejledning

Vores produkter opfylder følgende standarder
ASTM F963; GB6675; EN71 og EN62115 standard.

Læs betjeningsvejledningen grundigt før anvendelse af produktet 
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Mål på bilen:

Delliste:
1. Delvist samlet karrosseri 5. Armlæn/ beskyttelsesramme 9. Møtrik til rat skrue

2. Rat 6. Ryglæn 10. Styr til rattet

3. Forhjul x 2 7. Skubbestang 11. Solskærm

4. Fodstøtte 8. Rat skrue

Indhold:

1. SPECIFIKATIONER
2. DELLISTE
3. SAMLING
4. INSTALLATION AF BATTERIER   
           PÅ RATTET
5. FUNKTION OG ANVENDELSE
6. FEJLSØGNING
7. ADVARSLER
8. BILENS MÅL

 

Specifikationer:

• Produktet er brugbart for børn i alderen 2-6 år. 
           Produktet må kun anvendes under voksen opsyn!
• Bilens mål: 84.5 × 45.5 × 84.7 CM
• Maks laste kapacitet: 23 kg
• Produktet kan anvendes ved temperaturer fra °0-40°C
• Batterier til rattet: 2 × 1.5V AA  (medfølger ikke)

84,5 cm 45,5 cm

84,7 cm
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Samlevejledning

1. Samling af bilen, følg nedenstående rækkefølge:

1. Isæt styret (del 10) til rattet fra bunden af bilen. (se tegning)
    Vær opmærksom på tappen på styret isættes korrekt.

2. Isæt rattet og fastgør det med skrue og møtrik (del 8 og 9).

3. Klik forhjulene (del 3) på i bunden, som vist på tegningen.

4. Sæt ryglænet (del 6 ) på som vist på tegningen og tryk det ned på plads.

 
5. Isæt armlænene (del 5) som vist på tegningen og 
    sving dem fremad og klik dem fast til rattet.

6. Isæt skubbestangen (del 7)  
    og tryk den på plads.

Bemærk 
retning på 
hullet

Bemærk 
retning på 
hullet

Bemærk 
retning på 
hullet

Montering af fodstøtte

Sæt tapperne på fodstøtten i hullerne i bunden 
af bilen, og skub fodstøtten  fremad i pilenes 
retning, indtil fodstøtten sidder fast.

Montering af solskærm

Spænd/klem solskærmen på skubbestangen 
som vist på tegningen. Se eventuelt billede 
4 (A+B). 
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Funktion

Åben sædet og få adgang til praktisk 
opbevaringsrum.

(4): Ændre funktion på bilen fra skubbe udgave til gå-bil.
1. Skubbe funktion.
2. Gå-bil: Afmonter solskærmen (del 11), Tryk på knappen på skubbehåndtaget (del 7) og træk op 
i håndtaget. Armlæn (del 5) og fodstøtte (del 4) fjernes. Følg vejledningen på tegningerne  4, 5, 6, 
7, og bilen ændres til gå-bil, hvor det er barnet selv, som sørger for fremdrift, ved at sparke bagud 
med benene.  

Horn knap og 4 musik knapper er placeret på 
rattet. Tryk på musik knapperne og få forskellige 
numre, afhængig af, hvilken knap der vælges.

Musik knap

Horn knap

Åben

Knap



Knap
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Funktion

Træk op i spændet på fodstøtten og træk 
fodstøtten baglæns i pilens retning. 
Tag fodstøtten af.

Tryk på knappen på armlænet og sving 
armlænet tilbage. Nu kan armlænet tages af.

Skubbe

Gå-bil

Spænde

Træk op

Knap
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Installation af batterier på rattet.

Åben batteri dækslet på rattet. Isæt batterierne  
2 x AA (vær opmærksom på polaritet)  påsæt 
dækslet igen og stram skruen som vist på 
tegningen.

Funktion og anvendelse:

(1).Dette produkt har flere anvendelses muligheder: som Skubbe- bil eller Gå-bil.               

1.  Som Skubbe-bil med solskærm:
A: Produktet har 2 drejbare forhjul som gør det let for den voksne at skubbe og dreje med bilen.
B: Der medfølger en solskærm som kan justere i forskellige vinkler.                                               
C :Solskærmen har UV beskyttelses funktion.

2. Som Gå-bil: Børn der anvender produktet skal være under konstant voksen opsyn!                
A: Barnet kan side på bilen og køre frit, men med begge hænder på rattet. Fremdriften skabes 
ved, at barnet sparker bagud med begge ben.
B: når bilen / barnet opnår en vis fart, kan barnet løfte benene og lade bilen køre af sig selv, 
herved trænes barnets balance evne.

(2).Musik / horn lyd fra rattet:
1. Horn lyd: Tryk på “horn knappen” for at aktivere hornet.
2. Musik knapper: Der er 4 musik stykker. Tryk på en vilkårlig musik knap for at aktivere musikken. 
Alle 4 musik stykker vil blive afspillet. 

(3).Opbevaring:
Bilen har et opbevarings rum. Løft sædet og få adgang til praktisk opbevaringsrum.

Batteri
dæksel

2x1.5V AA
batterier

Batteri
kammer
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(2). Advarsler:

Samling af produktet bør kun udføres af en ansvarlig voksen. 
Produktet kan adskilles og små dele kan blive slugt af små børn.                                       
Når produktet anvendes skal det være under voksen opsyn.
Produktet skal undersøges grundigt  for fejl, før det tillades børn at anvende det.
Det anbefales, at børn altid har sko på, og anvender beskyttelses tøj og udstyr, såsom hjelm, 
handsker knæbeskytter etc. Produktet må kun anvendes på jævne underlag. Brug ikke produktet 
på offentlig vej eller nær farlige  steder, såsom trapper, nedkørsler, ujævne overflader eller vand 
m.m. Produktet må kun anvendes af et barn af gangen. Maks lasteevne 23 kg.
Emballagen skal omgående bortskaffes og holdes væk fra børn. Dette for at undgå skader og      
eventuel kvælning i plast materialer. Advarslerne indeholder vigtige informationer og bør gemmes 
for eventuelt senere brug.

ADVARSEL
For at undgå risikoen for skader, er voksen opsyn nødvendigt, på alle tidspunkter. Af sikkerheds 

hensyn: ANVEND IKKE produktet  på offentlig vej, i nærheden af motoriserede køretøjer, på ujævn 
vej, i nærheden af vandhuller / swimming pools eller hvor der i hele taget er vand.

Produktet må kun anvendes af et barn af gangen!

ADVARSEL
Beskyttelses tøj og beskyttelses udstyr bør anvendes ved brug af produktet.

ADVARSEL
Venligst hold børn væk fra produkt og produktdele, indtil produktet er komplet samlet af en ansvar-

lig voksen. Et usamlet produkt kan indeholde smådele og potentielle skarpe kanter. 

Fejlsøgning

Problem Kontroller
Horn eller musik 

Lyder ikke korrekt.  
Virker ikke.

Om batteriet er opbrugt og bør udskiftes.

7. ADVARSEL!

(1). BATTERI ADVARSEL:
• Anvend kun 2 X 1.5V AA batterier (medfølger ikke).
• Bemærk +/-polaritet.
• Brug ikke opladelige batterier.
• Anvend ikke forskellige typer / brands af batterier.
• Miks ikke gamle og nye batterier.
• Fjern batterierne fra rattet, hvis bilen ikke skal anvendes i en længere periode.
• Færdige / brugte batterier skal fjernes fra produktet.
• Batteri terminalerne må ikke kortsluttes.
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Monterings- och 
instruktionsmanual

Våra produkter följer följande standarder
ASTM F963; GB6675; EN71 och EN62115 standard.

Läs instruktionsmanualen noggrant innan produkten används
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Mått på bilen:

Dellista:
1. Delvist monterad kaross 5. Armstöd/skyddsram 9. Mutter till rattskruv

2. Ratt 6. Ryggstöd 10. Styre till ratten

3. Framhjul x 2 7. Skjutstång 11. Solskärm

4.  Fotstöd 8. Rattskruv

Innehåll:

1. SPECIFIKATIONER
2. DELLISTA
3. MONTERING
4. INSTALLATION AV BATTERIER  
           PÅ RATTEN
5. FUNKTION OCH ANVÄNDNING
6. FELSÖKNING
7. VARNINGAR
8. BILENS MÅTT

 

Specifikationer:

• Produkten är lämplig för barn i åldern 2-6 år. 
           Produkten får endast användas under vuxen uppsyn!
• Bilens mått: 84,5 × 45,5 × 84,7 cm
• Maxlastkapacitet: 23 kg
• Produkten kan användas vid temperaturer från 0-40°C
• Batterier till ratten: 2 × 1,5V AA (medföljer ej)

84,5 cm 45,5 cm

84,7 cm



SE
Monteringsvägledning

1. Montering av bilen, följ nedanstående steg:

1. Sätt i styret (del 10) till ratten från botten av bilen (se teckning). Var uppmärksam på att tappen
på styret sätts i korrekt.

2. Sätt i ratten och fäst den med skruv och mutter (del 8 och 9).

3. Klicka på framhjulen (del 3) i botten, som visat på teckningen.

4. Sätt på ryggstödet (del 6) som visat på teckningen och tryck ner det på plats.

5. Sätt i armstöden (del 5) som visat på teckningen
och sväng dem framåt och klicka fast dem på ratten.

6. Sätt i skjutstången (del 7) och tryck
den på plats.

Observera 
riktning på 
hålet

Observera 
riktning på 
hålet

Observera 
riktning på 
hålet

Montering av fotstöd

Sätt tapparna på fotstödet i hålen i botten av 
bilen och skjut fotstödet framåt i pilens riktning, 
tills fotstödet sitter fast.

Montering av solskärm

Spänn/kläm solskärmen på skjutstången som 
visat på teckningen. Se eventuellt bild 4 (A+B).
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Funktion

Öppna sätet för att använda det praktiska 
förvaringsutrymmet.

(4): Ändra funktion på bilen från puttversion till gåbil.
1. Puttversion.
2. Gåbil: Avmontera solskärmen (del 11). Tryck på knappen på skjuthandtaget (del 7) och dra 
uppåt i handtaget. Armstöd (del 5) och fotstöd (del 4) avlägsnas. Följ instruktionen på 
teckningarna 4, 5, 6 och 7 så ändras bilen till en gåbil där det är barnet själv som gör att bilen åker 
genom att sparka bakåt med benen.

Tuta och fyra musikknappar är placerade på rat-
ten. Tryck på musikknapparna och få olika låtar 
beroende på vilken knapp som väljs.

Musikknapp

Tuta

Öppna

Knapp
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Funktion

Dra uppåt i spännet på fotstödet och dra 
fotstödet bakåt i pilens riktning.
Ta av fotstödet.

Tryck på knappen på armstödet och sväng 
armstödet bakåt. Nu kan armstödet tas av.

Putta

Gåbil

Spänne

Dra 
uppåt

Knap
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Installation av batterier på ratten.

Öppna batteriluckan på ratten. Sätt i batterierna 
2xAA (var uppmärksam på polaritet). Sätt på 
luckan igen och spänn åt skruven som visat på 
teckningen.

Funktion och användning:

(1) Denna produkt har flera användningsmöjligheter: som puttbil eller gåbil.

1. Som puttbil med solskärm:
A: Produkten har två vridbara framhjul som gör det enkelt för den vuxna att putta och svänga bilen. 
B: Det medföljer en solskärm som kan justeras i olika vinklar.
C: Solskärmen har UV-skyddsfunktion.

2. Som gåbil: Barn som använder produkten ska vara under konstant vuxen uppsyn!
A: Barnet kan sitta på bilen och köra fritt, men med bägge händerna på ratten. Framdriften skapas 
genom att barnet sparkar bakåt med bägge ben.
B: När bilen/barnet uppnår en viss fart kan barnet lyfta benen och låta bilen köra av sig själv. 
Därmed tränas barnets balans.

(2) Musik/tuta på ratten:
1. Tuta: Tryck på ”tutknappen” för att aktivera tutan.
2. Musikknappar: Det finns fyra låtar. Tryck på en av knapparna för att aktivera musiken. 
Alla fyra låtar spelas upp.

(3) Förvaring:
Bilen har ett förvaringsutrymme. Lyft upp sätet för att använda det praktiska förvaringsutrymmet.

Batteri- 
lucka 

2x1.5V AA
batterier

Batteri- 
kammare
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(2). Varningar:
Montering av produkten bör endast utföras av en ansvarande vuxen. Produkten kan separeras 
och små delar kan sväljas av små barn. När produkten används ska det vara under vuxen uppsyn.
Produkten ska undersökas noggrant för fel innan barn tillåts att använda den.
Det rekommenderas att barn alltid har skor på sig, och använder skyddskläder och –utrustning 
såsom hjälm, handskar, knäskydd etc.
Produkten får endast användas på jämna underlag. Använd inte produkten på offentliga vägar eller 
nära farliga platser såsom trappor, nedförsbackar, ojämna ytor eller vatten m.m.
Produkten får endast användas av ett barn i taget. Maxbelastning är 23 kg.
Emballaget ska omgående bortskaffas och hållas borta från barn. Detta för att undvika skador och 
eventuell kvävning av plastmaterial. Varningarna innehåller viktig information och bör sparas för 
eventuellt senare användning.

VARNING
För att undvika risk för skador är vuxen uppsyn alltid nödvändig. Av säkerhetshänsyn: ANVÄND 

INTE produkten på offentliga vägar, i närheten av motorfordon, på ojämn väg, i närheten av sjöar/
vattenbassänger eller andra vattensamlingar. Produkten får endast användas av ett barn i taget!

VARNING
Skyddskläder och skyddsutrustning bör användas vid användning av produkten.

VARNING
Vänligen håll barn borta från produkt och produktdelar tills produkten är helt monterad av en 

ansvarig vuxen. En omonterad produkt kan innehålla små delar och potentiella skarpa kanter.

Felsökning

Problem Kontrollera
Tuta eller musik 
låter inte korrekt/

fungerar inte.
Om batteriet är slut och bör bytas.

7. VARNING!

(1). BATTERIVARNING:
• Använd endast 2 X 1,5V AA-batterier (medföljer ej).
• Observera +/-polaritet.
• Använd inte laddningsbara batterier.
• Använd inte olika typer/märken av batterier.
• Blanda inte gamla och nya batterier.
• Avlägsna batterierna från ratten om bilen inte ska användas i en längre period.
• Färdiga/uttömda batterier ska avlägsnas från produkten.
• Batteriterminalerna får inte kortslutas.
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Asennus- ja käyttöohjeet

Tuotteemme täyttävät seuraavat standardit
ASTM F963; GB6675; EN71 ja EN62115 standardi.

Lue käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä
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Auton mitat:

Osaluettelo:
1. Osittain koottu kori 5. Käsinojat/ suojakehys 9. Ohjauspyörän mutteri

2. Ohjauspyörä 6.  Selkänoja 10. Ohjauspyörän tanko

3. Etupyörä x 2 7. Työntökeppi 11. Aurinkovarjo

4. Jalkatuki 8. Ohjauspyörän ruuvi

Sisältö:

1. VAATIMUKSET
2. OSALUETTELO
3. KOKOAMINEN
4. OHJAUSPYÖRÄN PARISTOJEN  
    ASENNUS
5. TOIMINTO JA KÄYTTÖ
6. VIANMÄÄRITYS
7. VAROITUS
8. AUTON MITAT

 

Vaatimukset:

• Tuote soveltuu 2-6 vuotiaille lapsille ja tuotetta on 
   käytettävä aikuisen valvonnassa!
• Auton mitat: 84.5 × 45.5 × 84.7 CM
• Maksimi kuormitus: 23 kg
• Käyttöympäristön lämpötila °0-40°C
• Ohjauspyörän paristot: 2 × 1.5V AA ( ei mukana)

84,5 cm 45,5 cm

84,7 cm
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Kokoaminen

1. Kokoa  auto seuraavassa järjetyksessä:

1. Aseta ohjaustanko (osa 10) rattiin auton pohjasta. (katso kuva). 
Kiinnitä huomiota tangon asentoon.

2. Aseta ohjauspyörä paikalleen ja kiinnitä ruuvilla ja mutterilla ( osat 8 ja 9).

3. Napsauta etupyörät (osa 3) kiinni pohjaan. (katso kuva)

4. Aseta selkänoja (osa 6 ) paikalleen.

5. Asenna suojakehykset (osa 5) (katso kuva) ja ne 
käännä eteenpäin napsauta kiinni rattiin.
 
6. Aseta työntökeppi (osa 7) reikään ja paina kiinni.

Huomioi 
reiän suunta

Huomioi reiän 
suunta

Huomioi reiän 
suunta

Jalkatuen asennus

Aseta kielekkeet jalkatuen reikiin auton 
pohjassa ja työnnä jalkatuki eteenpäin nuolien 
suuntaan, kunnes jalkatuki on paikallaan.

Aurinkosuojan asennus

Kiristä aurinkosuoja työntökeppiin kuvan 
osoittamalla tavalla. Katso tarvittaessa 
kuva 4 (A+B).
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Toiminta ja käyttö

Istuimen alla on kätevä säilytyslokero.

(4): Muuta  toiminta työntoversiosta potkuautoksi.  
1. Työntö toiminto.
2. Potkuauto: Irroita aurinkosuoja (osa 11), paina työntökahvan painiketta (osa 7) ja vedä 
kahvasta ylös. Poista turvakehykset (osa 5) ja jalkatuki (osa 4). Seuraa kuvaohjeita 4, 5, 6, 7, ja 
auto on muuttunut potkuautoksi, jota lapsi itse liikuttaa potkimalla jaloillaan taaksepäin.

Ohjauspyörässä on äänitorvi-painike ja 4 
musiikkinappia. Paina musiikkipainikkeita ja 
saat eri kappaleita sen mukaan, mikä painike 
on valittu.

Musiikkinappi

Äänitorven nappi

Nosta

Nappi



Nappi
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Toiminta ja käyttö

Vedä jalkatuen solki ylös ja vedä jalkatukit 
aaksepäin nuolen suuntaan ja irrota jalkatuki.

Paina käsinojan painiketta ja käännä käsinoja 
taaksepäin. Nyt käsinoja voidaan irrottaa.

Työnnettävä 

Potkuauto

solki

Vedä ylös

painike
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Ohjauspyörän paristojen asennus

Avaa paristokotelon kansi. Aseta paristot 2 x AA 
(Huomioi napaisuudet) kiinnitä kansi uudelleen 
ja kiristä ruuvi kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.

Toiminta ja käyttö:

(1).Tuotetta voi käyttää joko työnnettävässä muodossa tai vaihtaa potkuautoksi.

1. Työntömalli  aurinkovarjolla:
A: Tuotteessa on 2 kääntyvää etupyörää, joiden avulla aikuisen on helppo työntää ja kääntää 
autoa. 
B: Sisältää aurinkosuojan, jota voi säätää eri kulmista.
C :Aurinkovarjossa on UV-suojatoiminto.

2. Potkuauto:Tuotetta käyttävien lasten on oltava jatkuvasti aikuisen valvonnassa!
A: Lapsi voi istua autossa ja ajaa vapaasti molemmat kädet kiinni ohjauspyörässä. Vauhtia lapsi 
saa potkimalla molemmilla jaloilla taaksepäin.
B: Kun auto saavuttaa tietyn nopeuden lapsi voi nostaa jalat ylös ja antaa auton liukua eteenpäin. 
Näin lapsen tasapaino kehittyy.

(2).Musiikki ja äänitorvi:
1. Äänitorvi: Paina äänitorvipainiketta aktivoidaksesi sen.
2. Musiikkipainikkeet: 4 musiikkikappaletta. Paina mitä tahansa musiikipainiketta aktivoidaksesi 
sen.

(3).Säilytyslokero:
Auton istuimen alla on kätevä pieni säilytyslokero.

Paristo-
kotelon 
kansi

2x1.5V AA
paristoa

Paristoko-
telo
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(2). Varoitukset:
Vain aikuinen saa koota tuotteen. Tuote sisältää pieniä ja teräviä osia, jotka lapsi saattaa niellä. 
Laitetta käyttävien lasten on oltava kokoajan aikuisen valvonnassa.
Tuote on tutkittava huolellisesti turvallisuuden takia, ennen kuin lapsi ottaa sen käyttöön.
On suositeltavaa, että lapsi käyttää aina kenkiä ja suojavaatteita ja varusteita, kuten kypärää, 
käsineitä ja polvisuojia jne. Tuotetta saa käyttää vain tasaisella alustalla. Älä käytä tuotetta yleisillä 
teillä ja vaarallisissa paikoissa, kuten rapuissa, rinteissä,epätasaisessa maastossa tai vedessä. 
Tuotetta saa käyttää vain yksi lapsi kerrallaan. Enimmäispaino 23 kg.
Pakkaus on hävitettävä välittömästi ja pidettävä poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Näin vältytään 
tukehtumisvaaralta. Varoitukset sisältävät tärkeitä tietoja ja ne on hyvä säilyttää mahdollista 
tulevaa käyttöä varten.

VAROITUS
Loukkaantumisvaaran välttämiseksi aikuisen valvonta on aina välttämätöntä. Turvallisuussyistä: 
ÄLÄ käytä tuotetta yleisillä teillä, moottoriajoneuvojen läheisyydessä, kuoppaisilla teillä, lähellä 

vesialueita/uima-altaita. Tuotetta saa käyttää vain yksi lapsi kerrallaan!

 
VAROITUS

Tuotteen käytettäessä on käytettävä suojavaatetusta ja suojavarusteita.

VAROITUS
Pidä lapset poissa tuotteen luota, kunnes aikuinen on koonnut sen. 

Tuote sisältää pieniä ja teräviä osia.

Vianmääritys

Ongelma Kontrolloi
Äänitorvi tai 

musiikki ei kuulosta 
oikealta tai ei toimi.

Onko paristot loppu ja vaihda ne uusiin.

7. VAROITUS!

(1). Paristo varoitus:
• Käytä vain 2 X 1.5V AA paristoja (ei sisälly toimitukseen).
• Huomioi +/- napaisuudet.
• Älä käytä ladattavia paristoja.
• Älä käytä erityyppisiä/ merkkisiä paristoja.
• Älä sekoita vanhoja ja uusia paristoja keskenään.
• Poista paristot ohjauspyörästä, jos autoa ei käytetä pitkään aikaan.
• Käytetyt paristot on poistettava tuotteesta.
• Älä oikosulje syöttöliitintä.








